Energy Association'. Available online at:
file:///C:/Users/Sarah/Downloads/EconomicBenefitsOfWind_41X187872__Final.pdf
19 http://igees.gov.ie/wp-content/uploads/2013/10/Future-Expenditure-Risks-associated-with-Climate-Change-
Climate-Finance1.pdf

http://www.siemens.ie/pool/news-events/press_releases/an-enterprising-wind.pdf
http://www.siemens.ie/pool/news-events/press_releases/an-enterprising-wind.pdf
http://www.ey.com/Publication/vwLUAssets/Informe_wind/$FILE/Value_creation_wind_policies.pdf
file:///C:/Users/Sarah/Downloads/EconomicBenefitsOfWind_41X187872__Final.pdf
http://igees.gov.ie/wp-content/uploads/2013/10/Future-Expenditure-Risks-associated-with-Climate-Change-Climate-Finance1.pdf
http://igees.gov.ie/wp-content/uploads/2013/10/Future-Expenditure-Risks-associated-with-Climate-Change-Climate-Finance1.pdf

18

3.1 Net employment impact from additional investment to meet

2020 targets under four scenarios

Table 2: Key findings (nationwide)

Scenario 1:

Additional 1.2
GW of wind

Scenario 2:

Wind and grid
(no change in

electricity price)

Scenario 3:

Scenario 2 with
2 % rise in

electricity prices

Scenario 4:

Scenario 2 with
2 % decline in

electricity prices

Total net employment 2,900 4,400 2,880 6,000

Change in total employment +0.14 % +0.21 % +0.14 % +0.28 %

Direct employment 1,670 2,450 2,450 2,450

Indirect employment 475 770 210 1,330

Induced employment 320 470 8 950

Induced investment employment 550 800 550 1,090

Change in GDP (2012 €) +307 million +446 million +306 million +586 million

Change in personal income +0.13 % +0.19 % +0.13 % +0.25 %

Change in the price index
(2009 = 100)

+0.03 % +0.06 % +0.14 % –0.03 %

Change in real disposable
personal income

+0.08 % +0.12 % –0.01 % +0.26 %

Scenario 1: Wind only

Developing an additional 1.2 GW of onshore wind capacity from 2013 to 2020 would have

a significant impact on the Irish economy. By 2020, GDP increases by € 307 million (2012

prices) with 2,900 net new jobs that year. Since in this scenario wind energy depresses the

wholesale cost of electricity equivalent to the value of subsidies (no change in electricity

prices), onshore wind-generated electricity is effectively paying for itself, with only

negligible negative implications for the wider economy via lower demand for the transport

and storage of fossil fuels (–81 net jobs).